Denbighshire County Council – Decisions taken by the Cabinet on Tuesday, 25 April 2023

Agenda	Topic	Decision
Item No		

1	APOLOGIES	There were no apologies.
2	DECLARATION OF INTERESTS	Councillor Emrys Wynne – Personal Interest – Agenda Item No. 5 Councillor Brian Jones – Personal Interest – Agenda Item No. 5
3	URGENT MATTERS	No urgent matters had been raised.
4	MINUTES	RESOLVED that the minutes of the meeting held on 28 March 2023 be received and confirmed as a correct record.
5	APPLICATIONS SHORTLISTED FOR SHARED PROSPERITY FUNDING	 (a) confirms it has understood the application and shortlisting processes and approves those procedures being fair and open; (b) agrees to fund the projects shortlisted by the Core Partnership Group (Appendix C to the report), and (c) grants delegated powers to the Leader to make subsequent decisions, in consultation with the Lead Member for Corporate Strategy, Policy and Equalities and the Corporate Director Environment and Economy. These decisions might be required should the circumstances described in paragraphs 4.9, 4.10 and 4.11 of the report occur.
6	MANAGED SERVICE FOR THE PROVISION OF AGENCY WORKERS	 (a) approves commencement of the tendering process to provide agency staff via a managed service in accordance with the Council's Contract Procedure Rules (5.5.4(iii)), and (b) delegates authority to the Head of HR to award the contract to the successful

Denbighshire County Council – Decisions taken by the Cabinet on Tuesday, 25 April 2023

Agenda	Topic	Decision
Item No		

		provider in consultation with the Monitoring Officer, Section 151 Officer and Lead Member for Corporate Strategy, Policy and Equalities.
7	NATIONAL EISTEDDFOD OF WALES - EXPRESSION OF INTEREST	RESOLVED that Cabinet approves the submission on behalf of the Council of an expression of interest in hosting the National Eisteddfod of Wales.
8	MEDIUM TERM FINANCIAL STRATEGY UPDATE 2024/25 TO 2026/27	RESOLVED that Cabinet notes the revised financial projections for the 3-year period 2024/25 to 2026/27 and the proposed budget strategy for setting the budget for 2024/25.
9	CABINET FORWARD WORK PROGRAMME	RESOLVED that Cabinet's forward work programme be noted.